FY 2021 Base Military Construction, Defense-Wide

($ in Thousands)

State/Installation/Project

Alabama

Defense Logistics Agency
Anniston Army Depot
Demilitarization Facility

Alaska

Missile Defense Agency
Fort Greely
Communications Center

Arizona

Defense Information Systems Agency
Fort Huachuca
Laboratory Building

U.S. Special Operations Command
Yuma
SOF Hangar

California

Defense Logistics Agency
Beale Air Force Base
Bulk Fuel Tank

Colorado
U.S. Special Operations Command
Fort Carson
SOF Tactical Equipment Maintenance Facility

Florida

U.S. Special Operations Command
Hurlburt Field
SOF Combat Aircraft Parking Apron-North
SOF Special Tactics Ops Facility (23 STS)

Kentucky
DoD Education Activity
Fort Knox
Van Voorhis Elementary School

Authorization
Request

18,000

48,000

33,728

49,500

22,800

15,600

38,310
44,810

69,310

ii

New/
Approp. Current
Request Mission
18,000 C
48,000 N
33,728 C
49,500 C
22,800 C
15,600 C
38,310 C
44,810 C
69,310 C

Page
No.

32

84

27

105

37

109

116
113

67



FY 2021 Base Military Construction, Defense-Wide
($ in Thousands)

State/Installation/Project

Maryland
Defense Health Agency
Bethesda Naval Hospital
Medical Center Addition/Alteration Increment 4

National Security Agency
Fort Meade
NSAW Recapitalization Building #3 Increment 3

Missouri
Defense Health Agency
Fort Leonard Wood
Hospital Replacement Increment 3

National Geospatial Intelligence Agency
St. Louis
Next NGA West (N2W) Complex Phase 2
Increment 3

New Mexico

Defense Threat Reduction Agency
Kirtland Air Force Base
Administrative Building

North Carolina

U.S. Special Operations Command
Fort Bragg
SOF Group Headquarters
SOF Military Working Dog Facility
SOF Operations Facility

Ohio

Defense Logistics Agency
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
Hydrant Fuel System

Texas

Defense Logistics Agency
Fort Hood
Fuel Facilities

Authorization
Request

46,600

53,100
17,700
43,000

23,500

32,700

iii

Approp.
Request

180,000

250,000

40,000

119,000

46,600

53,100
17,700
43,000

23,500

32,700

New/
Current
Mission

ONONQ®!

Page

No.

98

11

&9

79

127
120
123

41

45



FY 2021 Base Military Construction, Defense-Wide

State/Installation/Project

Virginia
U.S. Special Operations Command

Joint Expeditionary Base Little Creek-Story
SOF DCS Operations Facility and Command

Center

SIF NSWG-2 NSWTC Combat Service Support

Facilities

Washington

Defense Logistics Agency
Joint Base Lewis-McChord
Fuel Facilities (Lewis Main)
Fuel Facilities (Lewis North)

Manchester
Bulk Fuel Storage Tanks Phase 1

CONUS Unspecified

U.S. Special Operations Command
CONUS Unspecified
Training Target Structure

Germany
Defense Health Agency
Rhine Ordnance Barracks
Medical Center Replacement Increment 9

Japan

Defense Logistics Agency
Defense Fuel Supply Point Tsurumi
Fuel Wharf

DoD Education Activity
Yokosuka
Kinnick High School Increment 2

Defense Level Activities/Worldwide Unspecified

Energy Resilience and Conservation
Investment Program

($ in Thousands)

Authorization
Request

54,500

58,000

10,900
10,900

82,000

14,400

49,500

142,500

iv

New/

Approp. Current

Request Mission
54,500 C
58,000 C
10,900 C
10,900 C
82,000 C
14,400 C
200,000 C
49,500 C
30,000 C
142,500 C

Page
No.

131

134

57
54

50

137

19

61

71

140



FY 2021 Base Military Construction, Defense-Wide

($ in Thousands)
New/

Authorization Approp. Current Page
State/Installation/Project Request Request Mission No.
Unspecified Minor Construction C 141
Defense Health Agency - 20,000
Defense Logistics Agency - 9,726
DoD Education Activity - 8,000
Missile Defense Agency - 4,922
U.S. Special Operations Command - 17,698
Joint Chiefs of Staff - 5,840
Defense Level Activities - 3,000
Total Minor Construction - 69,186
Planning and Design C 142
Defense Health Agency - 64,406
DoD Education Activity - 27,746
National Security Agency - 10,303
U.S. Special Operations Command - 32,624
Defense Level Activities - 10,647
ERCIP Design - 14,250
Total Planning and Design - 159,976
Total Military Construction, Defense-Wide 979,358 2,027,520



