State/Installation/Project	Authorization <u>Request</u>	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
Alabama Defense Logistics Agency Anniston Army Depot Demilitarization Facility	18,000	18,000	C	32
Alaska Missile Defense Agency Fort Greely Communications Center	48,000	48,000	N	84
Arizona Defense Information Systems Agency Fort Huachuca Laboratory Building	33,728	33,728	C	27
U.S. Special Operations Command Yuma SOF Hangar	49,500	49,500	C	105
California Defense Logistics Agency Beale Air Force Base Bulk Fuel Tank	22,800	22,800	С	37
Colorado U.S. Special Operations Command Fort Carson SOF Tactical Equipment Maintenance Facility	15,600	15,600	C	109
Florida U.S. Special Operations Command Hurlburt Field SOF Combat Aircraft Parking Apron-North SOF Special Tactics Ops Facility (23 STS)	38,310 44,810	38,310 44,810	C C	116 113
Kentucky DoD Education Activity Fort Knox Van Voorhis Elementary School	69,310	69,310	C	67

State/Installation/Project	Authorization Request	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
Maryland Defense Health Agency Bethesda Naval Hospital Medical Center Addition/Alteration Increment 4	<u>-</u>	180,000	C	3
National Security Agency Fort Meade NSAW Recapitalization Building #3 Increment 3	-	250,000	C	98
Missouri Defense Health Agency Fort Leonard Wood Hospital Replacement Increment 3	-	40,000	C	11
National Geospatial Intelligence Agency St. Louis Next NGA West (N2W) Complex Phase 2 Increment 3	-	119,000	С	89
New Mexico Defense Threat Reduction Agency Kirtland Air Force Base Administrative Building	46,600	46,600	С	79
North Carolina U.S. Special Operations Command Fort Bragg				
SOF Group Headquarters SOF Military Working Dog Facility SOF Operations Facility	53,100 17,700 43,000	53,100 17,700 43,000	C C C	127 120 123
Ohio Defense Logistics Agency Wright-Patterson Air Force Base Hydrant Fuel System	23,500	23,500	C	41
Texas Defense Logistics Agency Fort Hood Fuel Facilities	32,700	32,700	C	45

State/Installation/Project	Authorization <u>Request</u>	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
Virginia U.S. Special Operations Command Joint Expeditionary Base Little Creek-Story SOF DCS Operations Facility and Command				
Center SIF NSWG-2 NSWTC Combat Service Support	54,500	54,500	C	131
Facilities	58,000	58,000	C	134
Washington Defense Logistics Agency Joint Base Lewis-McChord				
Fuel Facilities (Lewis Main)	10,900	10,900	C	57
Fuel Facilities (Lewis North)	10,900	10,900	C	54
Manchester				
Bulk Fuel Storage Tanks Phase 1	82,000	82,000	С	50
CONUS Unspecified U.S. Special Operations Command CONUS Unspecified Training Target Structure	14,400	14,400	C	137
Germany Defense Health Agency Rhine Ordnance Barracks Medical Center Replacement Increment 9	-	200,000	C	19
Japan Defense Logistics Agency Defense Fuel Supply Point Tsurumi Fuel Wharf	49,500	49,500	C	61
DoD Education Activity Yokosuka Kinnick High School Increment 2	-	30,000	С	71
Defense Level Activities/Worldwide Unspecified Energy Resilience and Conservation Investment Program	142,500	142,500	C	140

State/Installation/Project	Authorization Request	Approp. <u>Request</u>	New/ Current <u>Mission</u>	Page <u>No.</u>
Unspecified Minor Construction Defense Health Agency Defense Logistics Agency DoD Education Activity Missile Defense Agency U.S. Special Operations Command Joint Chiefs of Staff Defense Level Activities	- - - - - -	20,000 9,726 8,000 4,922 17,698 5,840 3,000	C	141
Total Minor Construction Planning and Design	-	69,186	С	142
Defense Health Agency DoD Education Activity National Security Agency U.S. Special Operations Command Defense Level Activities ERCIP Design Total Planning and Design	- - - - -	64,406 27,746 10,303 32,624 10,647 14,250 159,976		112
Total Military Construction, Defense-Wide	979,358	2,027,520		